

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2484** be amended on page 1, in line 31, by striking "50% of the prison part of the sentence" and inserting ":

- (i) 25% of the prison part of the sentence for a person felony; and
- (ii) 40% of the prison part of the sentence for a nonperson felony";

On page 2, in line 41, by striking "120" and inserting "150";

On page 3, in line 26, by striking "or wrongful";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after the second semicolon by inserting "program credits;"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_ Chairperson